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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 10/14/2019 - Preliminary

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
10/7/2019
Total Receipts: 8,100 7,913 3,176
Feeder Cattle: 8,100(100.0%) 7,913(100.0%) 3,176(100.0%)

* % %k Close * %k %k

Compared to last week: Feeder steers sold mostly 1.00-3.00 higher. Feeder heifers unevenly steady. Steer and heifer calves mostly steady
on limited comparable receipts. Demand moderate. Quality plain to average. Buyers remain wary of buying short-weaned or unweaned
calves as the fall weather remains volatile. Warmer weather is expected this week, but cooler weather will make its way across the trade area
over the weekend. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (56% Steers, 0% Dairy Steers, 41% Heifers, 3% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600
lbs was 57%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 285 285 169.00 169.00
5 304 304 181.00 181.00  Thin Fleshed
7 371 371 165.00 165.00
13 429-438 435 159.00-163.00 160.52
51 419-446 430 151.00-158.50 153.41 Unweaned
98 464-498 485 162.00-169.00 166.74
50 452-484 470 147.00-157.00 152.55 Unweaned
127 503-543 525 152.00-162.50 157.43
29 505-510 507 140.00-141.00 140.55 Unweaned
189 555-594 574 145.00-155.00 148.98
60 556-596 575 156.00-159.00 157.50 Thin Fleshed
51 574-589 580 130.00-135.00 132.19 Unweaned
273 602-645 629 145.00-153.50 148.54
22 610-636 619 135.00-140.00 137.28 Unweaned
315 650-690 664 147.00-157.00 152.82
6 663 663 145.00 145.00 Full
20 666 666 144.00 144.00 Unweaned
483 705-748 732 144.00-154.00 150.11
213 753-788 765 146.00-152.25 149.35
30 751-797 782 130.00-139.00 136.12 Unweaned
87 805-818 814 145.00-147.00 145.84
89 863-877 872 139.00-145.00 141.79
59 903-927 920 138.00-139.50 138.47
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22 978 978 131.00 131.00
10 1023 1023 132.00 132.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
13 371 371 164.00 164.00
14 380-388 386 152.00-154.00 153.44
16 403-446 430 150.00-154.00 151.43

113 454-492 469 150.50-158.00 154.10
54 465-499 481 136.00-144.00 139.03
90 506-540 529 145.00-156.00 150.37
56 502-531 509 134.00-141.00 138.24
86 554-587 570 135.00-145.00 143.10
12 592 592 148.00 148.00
72 553-598 588 130.00-134.00 130.91
63 606-649 632 143.00-150.00 145.63
18 622-638 632 135.00-142.00 138.28
117 659-698 673 138.50-149.00 144.28
10 663 663 150.00 150.00
92 718-743 729 135.50-146.50 143.87
77 761-784 768 135.00-147.50 138.95
23 753 753 149.00 149.00
26 756 756 125.00 125.00
102 809-837 827 130.00-140.00 134.88
9 868 868 128.00 128.00
1004 1004 119.00 119.00

3 1068 1068 117.00 117.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
36 413-443 430 151.00-156.00 153.14
8 517 517 120.00 120.00
7 576 576 124.00 124.00
43 639-643 640 132.00-141.00 136.14
16 605-610 609 120.00-122.00 120.37
27 671-688 682 130.00-140.00 138.13
25 719 719 124.00-128.00 125.28
17 789 789 131.00 131.00
14 814 814 123.00 123.00
12 908 908 125.00 125.00

DAIRY STEERS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Thin Fleshed

Unweaned

Unweaned

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned
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11

683

683

46.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
17
23
66
32
47

119
40
112
50
142
31
322
17
66
13
58
20
10
27

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Wt Range

Head
6
16
49
13
56
16
151
15
135
10
11
166
15
65
174
42

Wt Range

316-337
365-376
408-439
455-488
473-492
507-533
501-531
552-595
579-598
603-648
604-638
650-696
655
700-720
706
769-791
805-822
919
974

326
310-346
378-398

397
403-428

443
450-498
454-480
509-548

549
528-542
552-583

561
550-592
603-649
627-643

Avg Wt

329
370
413
466
484
518
526
573
589
634
620
671
655
714
706
777
810
919
974

Avg Wt

326
328
391
397
419
443
480
468
530
549
532
570
561
566
624
638

Price Range
144.00-155.00

152.00-154.00
132.00-135.50
134.00-145.00
121.00-129.50
135.00-142.00
125.00-129.50
134.00-144.00
125.00-133.00
133.00-143.00
120.00-129.00
134.00-144.50
125.00
134.00-144.00
125.00
125.00-135.50
130.00-132.75
126.00
122.50

Price Range
132.00

126.00-130.00
125.00-130.00
120.00
125.00-128.00
119.50
121.00-132.00
117.00-120.00
124.00-135.00
120.00
118.00-119.00
130.00-139.00
125.00
118.50-125.00
130.00-138.00
126.00

46.00

Avg Price
146.65

153.03
133.54
137.38
126.13
136.96
126.82
140.38
128.56
138.86
126.64
139.86
125.00
141.67
125.00
130.93
131.91
126.00
122.50

Avg Price
132.00

127.89
126.91
120.00
125.71
119.50
124.53
118.64
128.55
120.00
118.72
135.11
125.00
12111
134.36
126.00

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Fleshy
Unweaned

Fleshy
Unweaned

Unweaned
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36 658-691 667 127.00-135.00
10 670 670 125.00
55 697 697 138.75
11 680 680 125.00
82 700-749 731 135.00-138.00
13 744 744 120.00
32 762-785 779 125.00-130.50
7 761 761 111.50
26 776-782 778 113.00-115.00
26 828-847 843 120.00-123.50

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

6 389 389 123.00

5 365 365 116.00

22 434-449 446 115.00-125.00

32 434-446 436 110.00
482 482 118.00

9 501 501 117.00

58 559 559 110.00-117.50

7 673-697 683 112.00-117.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 355 355 146.00
4 440 440 135.00
5 533 533 125.00
22 557-590 565 123.00-131.50
6 589 589 115.00
24 634 634 123.00
3 855 855 100.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

5 494 494 126.00

5 513 513 125.00

29 562-598 571 119.00-128.00

5 556 556 120.00

14 619-634 628 117.00-123.00

3 615 615 110.00
699 699 117.50

128.93
125.00
138.75
125.00
136.25
120.00
128.28
111.50
114.23
122.71

Avg Price
123.00
116.00
123.23
110.00
118.00
117.00
113.49
114.19

Avg Price
146.00
135.00
125.00
129.48
115.00
123.00
100.00

Avg Price
126.00

125.00
125.25
120.00
120.46
110.00
117.50

Fleshy
Thin Fleshed
Unweaned

Unweaned

Full
Unweaned

Fleshy

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
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BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
6 473 473 122.00 122.00 Unweaned
5 511 511 125.00 125.00
5 620 620 115.00 115.00
7 628 628 113.50 113.50 Unweaned
10 664 664 120.00 120.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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